

ఆంగ్రిప్రదేశ్ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH SL NO: 1132 Date: 13/8/24 Rs.10/-Sold TO: M. Famesh Slo Sivaramakoishna prasad, for whom: Self. Vijayowada.

PRADESH

17AB 898072

MORUMURI LALITHA DEVI

Licensed Stamp Vendor

OL NO. 8/2014, R.L. No.06-28-002/2024

D.No.7-54, Opp. Post Office, Kummari Street

NUNNA-521 212.

Ph: 9247155578, Valid up to 31-12-2026.

RL NO:01/2024

AFFIDAVIT

I, **Dr. M. Ramesh**, S/o. Rama Krishna Prasad, aged 63 years residing at 13-80/1, Second Road South Side, Varalakshmipuram, Vijayawada, 520007, Principal of Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada, NTR Dist., Andhra Pradesh do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

I take oath and say that I am working as Principal of Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada - 520010 and as such I am competent to deposit the contents of the present affidavit. I hereby submit and state the name of our College was noted variedly differently in the documents submitted to the NAAC.

We are herewith uploading affiliation letters for the AY 2023-'24 issued by our parent university i.e., Krishna University, Machilipatnam for UG & PG Programmes and professional programmes offered by the college. All affiliation letters are in English only.

Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science has a dedicated centre for PG programmes from 1986-'87 onwards. AICTE issuing EOA for professional programmes from 1994 orwards. At that time, the college has applied for AICTE approval on the name "P.B. SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE" tagged with suffix "PG STUDHS".

Contd./2/..

All UG & PG programmes are offered under the name "Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science" sometimes abbreviated as "P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science". Hence the college has requested AICTE for change in the name on 22-02-2019, and the same was informed to NAAC. However, the AICTE has not responded to our request and the same name was continued in orders received later. With this backdrop, we will again pursue with AICTE in due course for the change of name.

Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada – 520 010, was also referred as

Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts and Science, Vijayawada,

P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada,

P.B. Siddhartha Arts and Science Degree College, Vijayawada and

P.B. Siddhartha College of Arts & Science PG Studies, Vijayawada in documents uploaded to NAAC. All these names are one and the same and referred to Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada.

Documents submitted to National Assessment and Accreditation Council, (NAAC) Bangalore by Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada under any name mentioned above are to be considered as Parvathaneni Brahmayya Siddhartha College of Arts & Science, Vijayawada.

This information given is absolutely veracious and no part of it is misrepresented.

& Signed Before Me

Vijayawada

DEPONENT
PRINCIPAL
PARVATANENI BRAHMAYYA
SIDDHARTHA COLLEGE OF ARTS & SGIENCE
VIJAYAWADA-520 010.



M. Seetha Rama Swamy

B.Com., B.L.

Advocate/Notary

No. 59-12-9, Gayatri Nagar,

VIJAYAWADA-8, (A.P.)